

City of Milwaukee

City Hall 200 East Wells Street Milwaukee, WI 53202

Meeting Minutes

COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT COMMITTEE

ALD. JOE DAVIS, SR., CHAIR

Ald. T. Anthony Zielinski, Vice-Chair Ald. Michael McGee, Jr., Ald. Ashanti Hamilton, Ald. James Witkowiak

Staff Assistant, Diana Morgan, 286-2231 Fax: (414) 286-3456, E-mail: dmorga@milwaukee.gov File Specialist, Charlotte Rodriguez, 286-8797, E-mail: crodri@milwaukee.gov		
Monday, June 19, 2006	1:30 PM	Room 301-B, City Hal
	SPECIAL	
Meeting C	onvened:	
	Present Davis, Zielinski, Witkowiak	
	Excused McGee Jr., Hamilton	
1. <u>060228</u>	A substitute ordinance relating to residency of the members of the sister cities committee.	
	<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Davis	
	A motion was made by ALD. WITKOWIAK that this Ordinance FOR PASSAGE. This motion PREVAILED by the following ve	
	Aye 3 - Davis, Zielinski and Witkowiak	
	No 0	
	Excused 2 - McGee Jr. and Hamilton	
1a. <u>060221</u>	Substitute resolution relating to terminating sister city relationships with Ticuantepe, Nicaragua; Mulhouse, France; and Omsk, Siberia.	
	<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Davis	
	A motion was made by ALD. ZIELINSKI that this Resolution be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. This motion PREVAILED by the following vote:	
	Aye 3 - Davis, Zielinski and Witkowiak	
	No 0	
	Excused 2 - McGee Jr. and Hamilton	
2. <u>060124</u>	Resolution authorizing a \$10,000 appropriation from the Economic Development Committee Fund to the Inner City Development Project's incubator project.	
	<u>Sponsors:</u> Ald. Davis Appearance:	
	Appearance:	

Mr. Bradley Thurman,

A motion was made by ALD. WITKOWIAK that this Resolution be RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION. This motion PREVAILED by the following vote:

Aye 4 - Davis, Zielinski, Hamilton and Witkowiak

No 0

Excused 1 - McGee Jr.

Meeting Adjourned: 1:41 P.M.

Diana Morgan Staff Assistant